As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

be it

H. R. No. 358

24

25

Representative Leland

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Rebecca Wildman on her service to the State of Ohio.

The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Rebecca Wildman on the occasion of her retirement from the Ohio Statehouse Museum shop; and WHEREAS, Rebecca Wildman is, indeed, deserving of high praise, for she has combined civic concern and commitment with selfless initiative to become a dynamic staff member at the Ohio 7 Statehouse Museum shop. Commencing her tenure in 1996, she currently holds the post of manager, and she has ably fulfilled 9 her myriad responsibilities and has demonstrated exemplary 10 dedication in serving the residents of the State of Ohio; and 11 WHEREAS, A talented and hard-working individual, Rebecca 12 Wildman has made many significant contributions to the museum 13 shop, and she has clearly shown the potential of each person to 14 have a positive effect on the quality of life in our society. 15 Always sincere and energetic in her approach to her work, she has 16 given freely of her time and abilities far beyond what was 17 required or expected and has established a record of service that 18 stands as a hallmark for others to emulate; and 19 WHEREAS, The enthusiasm and expertise which Rebecca Wildman 20 has shown in all of her endeavors have earned her the respect of 21 all those with whom she has been associated. Over the years, she 22 has striven to serve her fellow citizens to the best of her 2.3

ability, and we applaud her on her outstanding efforts; therefore

H. R. No. 358 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	26
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 27
this Resolution, congratulate Rebecca Wildman on her retirement	28
and wish her health, happiness, and prosperity in the years to	29
come; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Rebecca	32
Wildman.	33